Brigham Young University Law School BYU Law Digital Commons

Utah Supreme Court Briefs

2001

Randy Smith v. Linda K. Jacobsen Smith : Brief of Respondent

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc2

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Pete N. Vlahos; Legal Forum Building; Attorney for Appellant. Russell J. Hadley; Attorney for Respondent.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Smith v. Smith*, No. 14695.00 (Utah Supreme Court, 2001). https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc2/1586

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTORY STATEMENT
STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL FACTS
ARGUMENT
POINT
THERE IS SUBSTANTIAL CHANGE OF CONDITIONS TO SUPPORT A MODIFICATION OF DIVORCE DECREE
POINT II
WIFE HAS NO ABSOLUTE RIGHT TO CUSTODY OF MINORS UNDER TEN YEARS OF AGE; BUT TRIAL COURT IS COMPELLED TO GIVE SERIOUS WEIGHT TO THE NEED OF YOUNG CHILDREN FOR THEIR NATURAL MOTHER
POINT III
MODIFICATION OF A DIVORCE DECREE BY CHANGING CUSTODY OF CHILDREN IS NOT A USURPATION OF APPELLATE POWER BUT A NECESSARY, CONTINUING AND SANCTIONED POWER OF THE DISTRICT COURTS
CONCLUSION

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASE CITATIONS
<u>Cox v. Cox</u> 532 P.2d 994 (Utah 1975)1
Johnson v. Johnson 7 Utah 2d 263, 323 P.2d 16 (1958)6
Lahart v. Lahart 13 Wash. App. 452, 535 P.2d 145 (1975)4
<u>Mecham v. Mecham</u> 544 P.2d 479 (Utah, 1975)6
Robinson v. Robinson 15 Utah 2d 293, 391 P.2d 434 (1964)5
UTAH STATUTES
U.C.A., 1953, 30-3-5
U.C.A., 1953, 30-3-10
